diversification nature of the unit trust, the impact would not be as major as
investing in one particular stock.

Particular stock risk sensitivity

The Manager’s best estimate of the effect on the net income for the financial
year and other comprehensive income due to a reasonable possible change in
equity indices, with all other variables held constant is indicated in the table
below:-

  Effects on income
  for the  Effects on
  financial year  equity
 Change in increase/  increase/
 equity price  (decrease)   (decrease)
FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI  RM  RM

2024   + 1% 11,479  11,479

   -  1% (11,479)  (11,479)

Astute Quantum Fund (AQF)

36

66..55   NNOOTTEESS  TTOO  TTHHEE  AAUUDDIITTEEDD  FFIINNAANNCCIIAALL  SSTTAATTEEMMEENNTTSS

For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2024

17. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

17.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(c) Particular Stock Risk (Cont’d)

Particular stock risk sensitivity (Cont’d)

  Effects on loss

  for the  Effects on

  financial year  equity

 Change in (increase)/  increase/

 equity price  decrease   (decrease)

FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI  RM  RM

2023   + 1% 2,685  2,685

   -  1% (2,685)  (2,685)

In practice, the actual trading results may differ from the sensitivity analysis
above and the difference could be material.

Particular stock risk concentration

The Fund’s concentration of equity price risk analysed by the Fund’s equity
instruments by sector is as follows:-

 2024  2023
  As a % of   As a % of
Investment Sector RM NAV  RM NAV

Consumer Products &

Services 304,604 22.23  89,403 25.88

Industrial Products &

Services 267,348 19.51  48,049 13.91

Financial Services 226,310 16.52  18,980 5.50

Plantation 128,276 9.36  30,260 8.76

Energy 96,940 7.08  20,117 5.82

TSR Loans 68,300 4.99  62,988 18.24

Technology 62,440 4.56  9,720 2.81

Transport & Logistic 61,364 4.48  18,400 5.33

Construction  597 0.04  11,945 3.46

Utilities - -  21,627 6.26

   1,216,179 88.77  331,489 95.97

Astute Quantum Fund (AQF)

37

66..55   NNOOTTEESS  TTOO  TTHHEE  AAUUDDIITTEEDD  FFIINNAANNCCIIAALL  SSTTAATTEEMMEENNTTSS

For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2024

17. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

17.1  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(d) Liquidity and Cash Flows Risk

Liquidity and cash flow risk refers to the ease to convert investments into cash
without significantly incurring loss in value. Stocks issued by smaller companies
will face a greater chance of liquidity risk as compared to stocks issued by larger
companies. When investing in stocks of smaller companies, the historical